



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

MİGROS TİCARET A.Ş. Material Event Disclosure (General)

Summary

Competition Authority's decision

Material Event Disclosure General

Related Companies []

Related Funds []

Material Event Disclosure General	
Update Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	-
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Announcement Content	
Explanations	

According to the announcement published on Competition Authority's official website and the final decision notification declared to our Company;

The Competition Authority resolved that some suppliers and five retailers including our Company violated Article 4 of the Law on the Protection of Competition No. 4054 ("the Law") and that monetary fine is required to be imposed on the relevant parties. However, considering the monetary fine that was imposed on these five retailers including our Company within the same scope as per the Competition Authority's decision dated 28.10.2021, the Competition Authority resolved not to impose a new monetary fine in the scope of this investigation.

Although the Competition Authority did not impose on our Company a new monetary fine, our Company will file an annulment case at the court within the legal term, against the ruling that our Company violated the Article 4 of the Law.

Migros Ticaret A.Ş. always operates in line with its principles of honesty and trustworthiness and fully compliant with all legislations. We maintain our continuing dedication for 68 years to offer the best quality products and services at the affordable prices to our customers without interruption.

(In case of a discrepancy between the Turkish and the English versions of this disclosure, the Turkish version shall prevail .)

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in “Material Events Communiqué” of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we’re personally liable for the disclosures.